

NIC Vs. Chirag Thakur & Ors.

FAO No. 84/2022

18.04.2023 Present: Mr. Pushpinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate,
for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for
respondent No. 1.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate, for respondents
No. 2(i) & 2(ii).

None for respondent No. 3.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 2(i) &
2(ii) has stated at Bar that respondent No. 2(iii) has
expired.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for
an adjournment to take consequential steps in the
matter.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

18th April, 2023
(raman)