

**National Insurance Company Vs. Chirag Tahkur (minor) &
Ors.**

FAO No. 84 of 2022

19.03.2024 Present: Mr. Pushpnder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(i) & 2 (ii)

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Last opportunity of four weeks, as prayed for, is granted to learned counsel representing appellant to file an application for bringing on record L.Rs of respondent No. 2(iii), failing which, this Court shall have no option, but to dispose of the appeal for non prosecution.

March 19, 2024
(*Sunit*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**