

NIC Vs. Chirag Thakur (Minor) & Ors.

FAO No.84 of 2022

01.07.2024 Present: Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate vice counsel for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant has placed on record certificate dated 11.06.2024, issued by the Gram Panchayat Bakarta, Tehsil Sarkaghat, District Mandi, H.P. and states that Smt. Prabhi Devi w/o Sh. Jai Singh, R/o Village Bakarta, P.O. Rakho, Tehsil Sarkaghat, District Mandi is alive.

In view of aforesaid certificate, learned vice counsel for the appellant states that there is no need to bring on record the legal heirs of respondent No. 2(iii) as she is very much alive.

Respondents are not present. Hence, list for consideration on **04.09.2024**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

July 01, 2024
(R.Atal)