

National Insurance Co. vs. Chirag Thakur & Ors.

FAO-84 of 2022

04.09.2024 Present : Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the appellant has placed on record a certificate and submits that Smt. Prabhi Devi had died on 23.06.2024. She prays for three weeks' time to take consequential steps. Let the needful be done within three weeks.

List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

4th September, 2024
(Pardeep)