

**FAO 84 of 2022.**

21.10.2024 Present: Sh. Pushpinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate  
for the appellant.

Consequential steps on the death of  
respondent No.2 (iii) are awaited despite opportunity  
dated 27.09.2024. Let same be awaited for two  
weeks, failing which, matter be further processed in  
terms of order dated 4.9.2024.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**21.10.2024**  
(*yogesh*)