

*National Insurance Co. vs. Chirag Thakur & Ors.*

**FAO No.84 of 2022**

11.11.2024 Present: Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.  
None for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment to take consequential steps on account of death of respondent No.2(iii).

As prayed for, list on **18.11.2024**.

November 11,2024  
(Ankit)

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**