

NIC Ltd. Vs. Chirag Thakur & Ors.

FAO No. 84/2022

18.11.2024 Present: Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate, vice Mr. Pushpender Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Consequential steps on account of death of deceased respondent No. 2(iii) have not been taken. Learned vice counsel for the appellant states that an application in this respect has been filed in the Registry of this Court on 16.11.2024. However, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

18th November, 2024
(raman)