

NIC Ltd. Vs. Chirag Thakur & Ors.

FAO No. 84 of 2022

31.12.2024 Present: Mr. Leena Guleria, Advocate vice Mr. Pushpender Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate for respondent No.3.

As per report of the Registry, application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent No.2(iii), is lying under objections.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant undertakes to remove the objections within a period of one week.

List thereafter.

December 31, 2024
(Sumit)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge