

NIC Ltd. vs. Chirag Thakur & others

FAO No.84 of 2022

22.07.2025 Present: Mr. Pushpinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.3.

CMP(M) Nos.722 & 723 of 2025

Issue notice to the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2(c), as detailed in para-2 of the application, returnable on 2nd September, 2025. Steps be taken within one week.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

July 22, 2025
(vt)