

FAO-84 of 2022

08.08.2025 Present: Mr. Sunil Chauhan, vice counsel for the appellant.

Notice could not be issued to proposed LRs of deceased respondent No. 2(c) as steps not taken. Sh. Sunil Chauhan, vice counsel appearing for the appellant prays for is allowed a week's time for taking steps. If steps are taken, notice be issued to proposed LRs of deceased respondent No. 2(c) for 02.09.2025; the date already fixed by the Hon'ble Court.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

08.08.2025

(Vriti)