

**National Insurance Company Ltd. vs. Chirag Thakur  
and others**

**FAO No.84 of 2022**

02.09.2025 Present: Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate, vice Mr. Pushpinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sunil Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2(i) to 2(ii).

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Respondent No.2(iii) is stated to have expired.

**CMP(M) No.722 & 723 of 2025**

Steps for the service of proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2(iii) are stated to have been taken on 29.08.2025. If so, let notice be issued to the proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2(iii), returnable within four weeks.

**September 2, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**