

FAO No. 84 of 2022

04.11.2025 Present: Ms. Reena Guleria, vice counsel for the appellant.

Notices issued to proposed LR No. 2(c)(i) Sh. Abhay Thakur and LR No. 2(c)(ii) Ms. Mridula for today have been received back after validly served. However, none is present on their behalf. Therefore, they are proceeded against ex parte.

Reply to CMP.M No. 722 and 723 of 2025 be awaited for three weeks, failing which the same be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

04.11.2025
(Shalini)