

NIC Ltd. Vs. Chirag Thakur & Others

FAO No.84 of 2022

15.12.2025 Present: Mr. Pushpinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sunil Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2(i) to 2(ii).

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for respondent No.3

Respondent No.2(iii) is stated to have expired.

Respondents No.2(e)(i) and 2(c)(ii) are ex parte.

CMP(M) Nos.722 and 723 of 2025

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant/appellant, list on 22.12.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**15th December, 2025
(KRN)**