

NIC Ltd. Vs. Chirag Thakur & ors.

FAO No.84 of 2022

07.01.2026 Present: Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate, vice Mr. Pushpinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.2(i) & 2(ii) & 3.

Respondents No.2(c)(i) and 2(c)(ii) already *ex-parte*.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' further time, by way of last opportunity, to file amended memo of parties.

As prayed for, list on **27.02.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

January 07, 2026
(V.Himalvi)