

NIC Limited vs. Chirag Thakur and others
FAO No. 84 of 2022

27.02.2026 Present:

Mr. Sunil Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Pushpinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.2(i) & 2(ii) & 3.

Further time prayed to comply with the order dated 7.1.2026. It is pointed out by learned vice counsel for the appellant that the original counsel is incapacitated on account of a fracture. In view thereof, list after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

27th February, 2026
tarun