

NIC Limited vs. Chirag Thakur and others
FAO No. 84 of 2022

10.04.2026 Present:

Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate, vice Mr. Pushpinder Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Ridhi Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.2(i) & 2(ii) & 3.

Amended memo in terms of order dated 22.12.2025 is stated to have been filed in the Registry today i.e. 10.04.2026.

Let the same be placed on record, if in order.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

10th April, 2026
tarun